SCSI HVD expander allows you to double the maximum allowable SCSI cable length
SCSI HVD EXPANDER
Paralan's RegeneratorTM - Models SIR-xx
SCSI Too Short?
Get double, triple, or even greater bus length.
Narrow/Wide SCSI Incompatibility?
Put narrow and wide devices on the same bus.
SCSI Devices Need Isolation?

standard. They are available either as stand-alone units utilizing wall power, or as board-level units for
installation in other equipment. For a printable version of this information, please see the PDF version of this data sheet.
Ordering Guide
SCSI HVD expander allows you to double the maximum allowable SCSI cable length
RegeneratoR™ models are available for both single-ended SCSI or differential (HVD) SCSI systems; wide (16-
bit) or narrow (8-bit):
HVD SCSI Stand-alone Unit Board-level Unit
Wide (16-bit) SIR-D16C SIR-D17C
SE SCSI Stand-alone Unit Board-level Unit
Narrow (8-bit)* SIR-S8A SIR-S9A
NEW! Paralan can match your SCSI needs with custom SCSI components,
modifications to standard Paralan products, or even with custom products!
Paralan is ready to meet your exact requirements by applying our SCSI-
savvy engineering - from SASI through Ultra320.
Specifications
SCSI RegeneratoR™
Environmental
Relative Humidity: 0 - 95% non-
condensing
Operating Temperature: 0 - 50°C
Power Requirements
Stand-alone units:
Voltage: 115/220 V ac, auto select;
Frequency: 50 - 60 Hz
Board-level units:
Voltage: 5 V dc ±5%
Safety Approvals
UL, CSA, TUV, CE
EMI/RFI
FCC Class A, CE
SCSI Connections
SIR-S8A, -S9A: SCSI-2 (Alt. 2 - A
Communication
Parallel Transmission Rate:
Models SIR-D16C, -D17C:
up to 40 Mbytes/sec Ultra SCSI Models
SIR-S8A, -S9A: up to 20 Mbytes/sec Ultra
SCSI
Protocols: ANSI X3T10 SCSI standard
Physical Size (Stand-alone units)
Height:
SIR-S8A: 1.6 in. (41 mm)
All others: 2.5 in (64 mm)
Width:
4.1 in. (104 mm)
Depth:
SIR-D16C: 7.5 in (190 mm)
SIR-S8A: 4.5 in (114 mm)
Physical Size (Board-level units)
SIR-S9A: 3.880 x 4.000 in (98,5 x 101,6
mm).
SCSI HVD expander allows you to double the maximum allowable SCSI cable length
Cable)
SIR-D16B, -D17B: SCSI-3 68-pin High-
Density female "P" Connector
For complete dimensions see outline drawing.
SIR-D17C: 3.880 x 6.750 in (98,5 x 171,4
mm).
For complete dimensions see outline drawing.
Use the search engine below for a quick search of our site, or use the Site Map. (Does not search the SCSI FAQ.)
Paralan Corporation
4655 Ruffner Street
San Diego, CA 92111